London and District Tenpin Bowling Association Annual Award Winners 2020/21

November 5, 2022
Bantam Girl Bantam Boy
High Game High Game Kael Giles 95
High Series High Series Kael Giles 251
High Average High Average Kael Giles 79
Prep Girl Prep Boy
High Game Sydney Ahearn 176 High Game William MacEachern 149
High Series Sydney Ahearn 479 High Series William MacEachern 340
High Average Sydney Ahearn 131 High Average William MacEachern 89
Junior Girl Junior Boy
High Game Emily Wilson 162 High Game Nicholas Rudell 233
High Series Kenzie Cherry 467 High Series Kaden Patrick 544
High Average Lexie Minor 131 High Average Nicholas Rudell 142
Intermediate Girl Intermediate Boy
High Game Sydney Fargnoli 245 High Game Mason Dawdy 254
High Series Sydney Fargnoli 671 High Series Cole Sitzes 656
High Average Sydney Fargnoli 187 High Average Cole Sitzes 188
Senior Girl Senior Boy
High Game Madison Crossett 236 High Game Kyle Molto 276
High Series Madison Crossett 606 High Series Kyle Molto 758
High Average Madison Crossett 156 High Average Kyle Molto 192
Most Improved
Girl Madison Crossett +26
Boy Michael John +22

Bowler of the Year
Youth Female

Youth Male

Female

Male

Hall of Fame
Outstanding Performance
Meritorious Service
Contributor to the Sport



London and District Tenpin Bowling Association Annual Award Winners 2021/22

Bantam Girl
High Game
High Series
High Average

Prep Girl
High Game
High Series
High Average

Junior Girl
High Game
High Series
High Average

Intermediate Girl
High Game

High Series

High Average

Senior Girl
High Game
High Series
High Average

Most Improved
Girl
Boy

Bowler of the Year
Youth Female

Youth Male

Female

Male

Hall of Fame

Outstanding Performance

Meritorious Service
Contributor to the Sport

Sydney Lockyer
Sydney Lockyer
Sydney Lockyer

Kylie Giles
Kylie Giles
Kylie Giles

Emily Wilson
Jadyn Graham
Jadyn Graham

Angel Schuyler
Angel Schuyler
Angel Schuyler

Madison Crossett
Madison Crossett
Madison Crossett

Aryanna Lockyer

Logan Cruickshank

Angel Schuyler
Jason Preece
Jill Friis

Ryan Trussler

November 5, 2022
Bantam Boy
93 High Game
168 High Series
42 High Average

140
361
89

188
544
132

213
569
171

187
451
134

+14
+21

Robert Eugene (Gene) Crossett

Prep Boy
High Game
High Series
High Average

Junior Boy
High Game
High Series
High Average

Intermediate Boy

High Game
High Series
High Average

Senior Boy
High Game
High Series
High Average

Edwin Sheehan
Edwin Sheehan
Edwin Sheehan

Chase Brunette
Chase Brunette
William MacEachern

Tyler Welch
Tyler Welch
Kaden Patrick

Dillan Crossett
Dylan Figueiredo
Dylan Figueiredo

Bradley Veraart
Bradley Veraart
Bradley Veraart

102
277
61

128
347
92

216
528
139

254
678
177

198
480
121



	Award Winners 2020_21
	Award Winners 2021_22

