## London and District Tenpin Bowling Association Annual Award Winners 2020/21 November 5, 2022

Bantam Girl			Bantam Boy		
High Game			High Game	Kael Giles	95
High Series			High Series	Kael Giles	251
High Average			High Average	Kael Giles	79
<u>Prep Girl</u>			<u>Prep Boy</u>		
High Game	Sydney Ahearn	176	High Game	William MacEachern	149
High Series	Sydney Ahearn	479	High Series	William MacEachern	340
High Average	Sydney Ahearn	131	High Average	William MacEachern	89
<u>Junior Girl</u>			<u>Junior Boy</u>		
High Game	Emily Wilson	162	High Game	Nicholas Rudell	233
High Series	Kenzie Cherry	467	High Series	Kaden Patrick	544
High Average	Lexie Minor	131	High Average	Nicholas Rudell	142
Intermediate Girl			Intermediate Boy		
High Game	Sydney Fargnoli	245	High Game	Mason Dawdy	254
High Series	Sydney Fargnoli	671	High Series	Cole Sitzes	656
High Average	Sydney Fargnoli	187	High Average	Cole Sitzes	188
<u>Senior Girl</u>			<u>Senior Boy</u>		
High Game	Madison Crossett	236	High Game	Kyle Molto	276
High Series	Madison Crossett	606	High Series	Kyle Molto	758
High Average	Madison Crossett	156	High Average	Kyle Molto	192
Most Improved					
Girl	Madison Crossett	+26			

+22

### **Bowler of the Year**

Michael John

Youth Female Youth Male Female Male

Воу

Hall of Fame Outstanding Performance Meritorious Service Contributor to the Sport

# London and District Tenpin Bowling Association Annual Award Winners 2021/22 November 5, 2022

<u>Bantam Girl</u>			<b>Bantam Boy</b>		
High Game	Sydney Lockyer	93	High Game	Edwin Sheehan	102
High Series	Sydney Lockyer	168	High Series	Edwin Sheehan	277
High Average	Sydney Lockyer	42	High Average	Edwin Sheehan	61
Prep Girl			Prep Boy		
High Game	Kylie Giles	140	High Game	Chase Brunette	128
High Series	Kylie Giles	361	High Series	Chase Brunette	347
High Average	Kylie Giles	89	High Average	William MacEachern	92
ingil / iverage	Nyne enes	00	ingi / iterage		52
Junior Girl			<u>Junior Boy</u>		
High Game	Emily Wilson	188	High Game	Tyler Welch	216
High Series	Jadyn Graham	544	High Series	Tyler Welch	528
High Average	Jadyn Graham	132	High Average	Kaden Patrick	139
Intermediate Girl			Intermediate Boy		
High Game	Angel Schuyler	213	High Game	Dillan Crossett	254
High Series	Angel Schuyler	569	High Series	Dylan Figueiredo	678
High Average	Angel Schuyler	171	High Average	Dylan Figueiredo	177
Senior Girl			Senior Boy		
High Game	Madison Crossett	187	High Game	Bradley Veraart	198
High Series	Madison Crossett	451	High Series	Bradley Veraart	480
High Average	Madison Crossett	134	High Average	Bradley Veraart	480
nigii Average	Madison Crossett	154	nigii Average	Diduley verdalt	121
Most Improved					
Girl	Aryanna Lockyer	+14			
Воу					
DUY	Logan Cruickshank	+21			

### **Bowler of the Year**

Youth Female	Angel Schuyler
Youth Male	Jason Preece
Female	Jill Friis
Male	Ryan Trussler

### Hall of Fame

Outstanding Performance Meritorious Service Contributor to the Sport

Robert Eugene (Gene) Crossett